Graduating Student Survey, AY 2023-24
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Please take a few moments to complete the following survey regarding your Delgado
experience. The feedback you give will be very valuable to the College. All information you
provide is confidential and will only be used for assessing Delgado's programs and services.
The survey will take you about 6-8 minutes to complete. Thank you and best wishes.

I Please indicate your gender.

Other : 0.48% 1

Male : 18.27%

Female : 81.25%

I Please indicate which best describes your race/ethnicity:

Prefer not to disclose : 1.77% Asian : 3.05%

Other : 1.12%/j

Two or More Races/Ethnicities : 3.37%

White : 28.57% ——_

Black : 51.69%

3 ,

Hispanic : 9.95%

Native American/Alaskan Native : 0.16%

Hawaiian or Pacific Islander : 0.32%
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I Which division/school houses the program you are graduating from?

Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) : 10.23%

Allied Health : 17.85%

Nursing : 22.18%

Business : 23.57%

Liberal Arts, Social Sciences, and Education (LASSE) : 19.58%
Construction Arts and Technical Studies (CATS) : 6.59%

I What credential will you be earning?

Certificate : 16.45%

Technical Diploma : 11.02%

Post-Associate Credential : 0.48% —

Associate Degree : 72.04%
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Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements regarding Academic
Services at Delgado:

I The content of my coursework was relevant and useful

Strongly Disagree : 1.13%
Disagree : 0.32% ——— |

Neutral : 7.23%

Agree : 31.03% — |
Strongly Agree : 60.29%

I | feel my program prepared me to work in my field

Strongly Disagree : 1.13%

Disagree: 1.78% — |

Neutral : 11.65%

Strongly Agree : 56.31%
Agree : 29.13%
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I I had access to the technology needed to complete my classes

Strongly Disagree : 1.13% \
Disagree : 0.65%
Neutral : 5.32%

Agree : 25.32%

Strongly Agree : 67.58%

I Courses matched my scheduling needs

Strongly Disagree : 1.29% \
Disagree : 2.27%

Neutral : 9.22%

Agree : 26.38% — |

Strongly Agree : 60.84%

I My instructors at Delgado were of high quality

Strongly Disagree : 1.29%

Disagree : 2.25% —

Neutral : 13.67%

Strongly Agree : 56.43%

Agree: 26.37% —
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I I am satisfied with my Delgado education overall

Strongly Disagree : 1.44%

Disagree: 1.28% — |

Neutral : 8.35%

Agree : 29.86% — |

Strongly Agree : 59.07%

I Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following Student Services at Delgado:

Academic
Advising : 4.17 |
83.38%
Veterans o )
Services : 4.19 | Admissions Office

N 0/
83.88% gy oo 1434 86.75%

Bursar's Office :
4.3]86.01%

Tutoring Services

:4.31|86.15% SOLF% 85,01%

87.20% .68%
Student Life : 4.36
| 87.2%

Career Services :
4.23 | 84.68%

Registrar's Office Financial Aid

14.29|85.87%

Office : 4.23 |
84.58%
Health Services :

4.22 | 84.31%
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I Academic Advising

Very Dissatisfied : 2.85% \

Dissatisfied : 4.69% — ™

Neutral : 14.57%

Very Satisfied : 49.41%

Satisfied : 28.48%
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I Admissions Office

Very Dissatisfied : 0.51%

Dissatisfied : 1.19%
Neutral : 13.90%

Very Satisfied : 51.53%

Satisfied : 32.88%

' N

I Bursar's Office

Very Dissatisfied : 0.69%

—

Dissatisfied : 1.04%
Neutral : 14.93%

Very Satisfied : 49.13%

Satisfied : 34.20%

PN

I Career Services

Very Dissatisfied : 1.53%

I

Dissatisfied : 1.75%

Neutral : 18.16%

&

'
'

Very Satisfied : 49.67%

Satisfied : 28.88%
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I Financial Aid Office

Very Dissatisfied : 2.08%
Dissatisfied : 277% — |

Neutral : 16.12%

.

Very Satisfied : 50.78%

Satisfied : 28.25%

I Health Services

Very Dissatisfied : 0.76%
Dissatisfied : 0.76%

—

Neutral : 23.35%

Very Satisfied : 48.73%

Satisfied : 26.40%

‘IA

I Registrar's Office

Very Dissatisfied : 1.41%
Dissatisfied : 0.88%
Neutral : 15.82%

Very Satisfied : 51.14%

Satisfied : 30.76%

4
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I Single Stop Office

Very Dissatisfied : 0.94%

Dissatisfied : 0.23% — |

Neutral : 22.54%

Very Satisfied : 51.17%

Satisfied : 25.12%

I Student Accessibility (Disability Services)

Very Dissatisfied : 0.27%
Dissatisfied : 1.06%

Neutral : 22.34%

Satisfied : 23.67% ‘

Very Dissatisfied : 0.60% 1

4
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Very Satisfied : 52.66%

I Student Life

Dissatisfied : 0.80%
Neutral : 15.60%

Very Satisfied : 55.00%

Satisfied : 28.00%



I Testing Center

Very Dissatisfied : 1.30%

Dissatisfied : 1.73% —

Neutral : 17.06%

Very Satisfied : 51.84%

Satisfied : 28.08%

I Tutoring Services

Very Dissatisfied : 0.49% 1

d

Dissatisfied : 0.49%

Neutral : 18.78%

Very Satisfied : 51.95%

Satisfied : 28.29%

I Veterans Services

Very Dissatisfied : 0.30% ]

Neutral : 28.48%

Very Satisfied : 48.79%
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satistiea : 22.42% T
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I Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following amenities at Delgado:

Building Maintenance : 4.02 |
80.37%

Security/Safety : 4.32 |

i N 0/
86.43% 86.43% Food Services : 4 | 80%

80.00%

Grounds Maintenance : 4.22 |

H . 0,
Parking : 3.9 | 77.96% 84.49%

Library : 4.45 | 89.04%

Powered by Al

I Building Maintenance

Very Dissatisfied : 1.68% \

Dissatisfied : 4.67%
Neutral : 24.11% ‘

Satisfied : 29.16%

Very Dissatisfied : 2.16%
Dissatisfied : 4.74%
Neutral : 24.35%

Very Satisfied : 40.37%

I Food Services

Very Satisfied : 40.30%

Satisfied : 28.45%
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I Grounds Maintenance

Very Dissatisfied : 0.77% w

Dissatisfied : 155% — |

Neutral : 18.57%

Very Satisfied : 46.42%

Satisfied : 32.69%

I Library
Very Dissatisfied : 0.19% ]
Dissatisfied : 0.57%
Neutral : 11.69%
Satisfied : 28.93% —
Very Satisfied : 58.62%
I Parking

Very Dissatisfied : 5.00% \

N\

Dissatisfied : 7.14%

Very Satisfied : 38.39%

Neutral : 19.29%

Satisfied : 30.18%
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I Security/Safety

Very Dissatisfied : 0.54% ‘

Dissatisfied : 0.90%

Neutral : 15.80%

Very Satisfied : 51.35%

Satisfied : 31.42%

Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following Information Technology Services
at Delgado:

Canvas : 4.47 | 89.44%

Technical Support : 4.26 |
85.13%

Delgado Email : 4.36 |

fe.133 a7.20% 87.29%

86.19%
Student Technology Loan
Progra...: 4.31 | 86.29%

Delgado Web Site : 4.31 |
86.19%

Open Computer Labs :

4.33| 86.52% LOLA: 4.41|88.24%
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I Canvas

Very Dissatisfied : 0.16% ]
Dissatisfied : 0.82%

Neutral : 10.16%

Satisfied : 29.34%

Very Satisfied : 59.51%
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I Delgado Email

Dissatisfied : 1.64%

Neutral : 14.78%

Very Satisfied : 54.52%

Satisfied : 29.06%

4

I Delgado Web Site

Very Dissatisfied : 0.49%

Dissatisfied : 2.59%
Neutral : 14.91%

Very Satisfied : 52.51%

Satisfied : 29.50%

4

| LOLA

Very Dissatisfied : 0.32%

S

Dissatisfied : 1.62%

Neutral : 10.66%

Satisfied : 31.34% Very Satisfied : 56.06%

W
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I Open Computer Labs

Very Dissatisfied : 0.41%

—

Dissatisfied : 1.63%
Neutral : 14.87%

Very Satisfied : 51.93%

Satisfied : 31.16%

V /

I Student Technology Loan Program

Very Dissatisfied : 0.26%

Dissatisfied : 0.77% — |

Neutral : 20.10%

Very Satisfied : 53.87%

Satisfied : 25.00%

&

I Technical Support

Very Dissatisfied : 0.64%
Dissatisfied : 1.60% — |

Neutral : 19.49%

Very Satisfied : 50.42%

Satisfied : 27.75%
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I Did you participate in any extracurricular activities during your time at Delgado?

Yes : 10.56%

Of the extracurricular activities you participated in, please indicate your level of satisfaction
with all that apply.

Clubs : 4.68 | 93.58%

90.0f 88\46%

Student Government : 4.5 | 90% Sports : 4.42 | 88.46%
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I Clubs

Neutral : 5.66%

Satisfied : 20.75%

Very Satisfied : 73.58%
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I Sports

Neutral : 19.23%

Satisfied : 19.23%
Very Satisfied : 61.54%

Neutral : 12.50% i
Satisfied : 25.00% — |
Very Satisfied : 62.50%

I Did you take any online courses during your time at Delgado?

I Student Government

Yes : 90.56%
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects in your experience taking
online courses at Delgado.

Availability of
instructor : 4.37 |
87.34%

Challenging
courses : 4.27 |
85.3305 85.33%

Technical support :
4.29 | 85.73%
85.73

Meaningful and
interesting cou...:
4.34 | 86.88%

Course design
overall : 4.31 |
86.15%

87.18%
Instructional
materials (e.g. ...
436 87.18%

Course design for
students wit...: 4.34
| 86.72%

Engaging with fellow Courses achieving
students : 4.23 | specified ou...: 4.32
84.51% | 86.34%
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I Availability of instructor

Very Dissatisfied : 0.53%

Dissatisfied : 1.96% — |

Neutral : 11.76%
Very Satisfied : 54.01%

Very Dissatisfied : 0.54% ‘

Dissatisfied : 1.79% — |

Neutral : 16.10% i .

Satisfied : 33.63%

Satisfied : 31.73%

I Challenging courses

Very Satisfied : 47.94%
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I Course design overall

Very Dissatisfied : 0.18% ]

Dissatisfied : 2.17% /—j
Neutral : 14.10% —  \

Very Satisfied : 49.73%

Satisfied : 33.82%

F/

I Course design for students with special needs

Very Dissatisfied : 0.52%

S

Dissatisfied : 1.03%
Neutral : 17.57%

Very Satisfied : 54.78%

Satisfied : 26.10%

L

I Courses achieving specified outcomes

Very Dissatisfied : 0.19% ]

Dissatisfied : 1.12% — |

Neutral : 15.30%

Very Satisfied : 49.81%

Satisfied : 33.58%

F/
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I Engaging with fellow students

Very Dissatisfied : 0.73% }

Dissatisfied : 1.82% — |

Neutral : 18.18%

Very Satisfied : 46.55%

Satisfied : 32.73%

I Instructional materials (e.g. videos, readings, apps)

Very Dissatisfied : 0.18% ]

Dissatisfied : 1.79%

Neutral : 12.14%

Very Satisfied : 52.14%

Satisfied : 33.75%

'/

I Meaningful and interesting course content

Very Dissatisfied : 0.36%

Dissatisfied : 1.25% — )
Neutral : 1355% — \

Very Satisfied : 51.52%

Satisfied : 33.33%
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I Technical support

Very Dissatisfied : 0.63% 1

Dissatisfied : 2.00% — )\

Neutral : 16.11% i l‘
Very Satisfied : 50.84%
Satisfied : 30.33%

I Which of the following is your primary campus/site?

Online / Distance Education : 9.44%
River City : 1.76%

o

Sidney Collier : 8.80%

West Bank : 8.64%

City Park : 71.36%
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following campus-specific amenities at the
City Park Campus:

Bookstore : 4.27 |
85.33%

ESL
Writing Center : Listening/Speaking
4.32 | 86.46% Classro...: 4.19 |
86.46' 83.89%

i : Gym/Fitness
? e@ﬂ'g ;12/ 83.839 83,64%  Center :4.18|
I 83.64%
84.8 81.91% iberni
Timothy K. Baker Hlb_ernla
Enrichment
Theater : 4.24 | i
84.85% Center : 4.1 |
) 81.91%
i Irma Thomas
Sudent bre Center for WISE
Center : 4.29 | i
85.77% . Wo...: 4.16 |
' Science 83.3%

Resource Center
:4.31186.21%
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I American Sign Language Skills Lab

Neutral : 26.88%

Very Satisfied : 49.46%

S

Satisfied : 23.66%

I Bookstore

Very Dissatisfied : 0.99%

Dissatisfied : 2.96% — |

Neutral : 13.33%

Very Satisfied : 48.89%

Satisfied : 33.83%
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I ESL Listening/Speaking Classroom

Neutral : 28.00%

Very Satisfied : 47.43%

/

Satisfied : 24.57%

I Gym/Fitness Center

Very Dissatisfied : 0.53%

Dissatisfied : 1.60% /ﬂ

Neutral : 25.67% \ “

Satisfied : 23.53%

Very Satisfied : 48.66%

I Hibernia Enrichment Center

Dissatisfied : 1.69% \

Neutral : 30.90%

Very Satisfied : 43.82%

Satisfied : 23.60%
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I Irma Thomas Center for WISE Women

Dissatisfied : 0.57% }

Neutral : 31.25%

Very Satisfied : 48.86%

a

Satisfied : 19.32%

I Mathematics Learning Center

Dissatisfied : 0.46%

|

Neutral : 25.35%

Very Satisfied : 50.23%

Satisfied : 23.96%

I Science Resource Center

Dissatisfied : 0.49%

Neutral : 23.15%

Very Satisfied : 55.17%

Satisfied : 21.18%
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I Student Life Center

Very Dissatisfied : 0.30%

1

Dissatisfied : 0.30%

Neutral : 19.64%

Very Satisfied : 50.00%

Satisfied : 29.76%

I Timothy K. Baker Theater

Neutral : 27.27%

Very Satisfied : 51.52%

Satisfied : 21.21%

I Reading Lab

Neutral : 29.17%

Very Satisfied : 48.44%

Satisfied : 22.40%
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I Writing Center

Dissatisfied : 0.39% 1

Neutral : 21.26%

Very Satisfied : 54.33%

Satisfied : 24.02%

Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following campus-specific amenities at the
West Bank Site:

Accounting & Economics
Tutorin...: 3.94 | 78.71%

Student Life Center : 1.7 |
33.95%

Answer Center : 4.24 |
.85%  84.85%

80.0f .22%

Irma Thomas Center for
WISE Wo...: 4.11 | 82.22%

Marketing & Retail
Management ...: 4 | 80%

Learning Resource Center :
4.31|86.11%
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I Accounting & Economics Tutoring Lab

Dissatisfied : 6.45%

Very Satisfied : 35.48%

Neutral : 29.03%

J

Satisfied : 29.03%
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I Answer Center

Neutral : 21.21%

Very Satisfied : 45.45%

Satisfied : 33.33%

I Irma Thomas Center for WISE Women

Neutral : 29.63%

Very Satisfied : 40.74%

Satisfied : 29.63%

I Learning Resource Center

Neutral : 19.44% \

Very Satisfied : 50.00%

Satisfied : 30.56%
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I Marketing & Retail Management Lab

Neutral : 34.62% ’ Very Satisfied : 34.62%

Satisfied : 30.77%

I Student Life Center

Neutral : 18.60% i |
Very Satisfied : 48.84%
Satisfied : 32.56%
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following campus-specific amenities at the
River City Site:

Electrical Lab : 4.43 | 88.57%

Welding Lab : 4.8 | 96% 96:2 00%  Library : 4.25 | 85%

Testing Center : 4.67 | 93.33% Machining Lab : 4.5 | 90%
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I Electrical Lab

_—— Very Satisfied : 42.86%

Satisfied : 57.14%

I Library

Neutral : 25.00%

Very Satisfied : 50.00%

Satisfied : 25.00%
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I Machining Lab

Neutral : 12.50%

Satisfied : 25.00% — |

Very Satisfied : 62.50%

I Testing Center

Satisfied : 33.33%

Very Satisfied : 66.67%

| Welding Lab

Satisfied : 20.00%

Very Satisfied : 80.00%
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Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following campus-specific amenities at the
Sidney Collier Site:

Statement Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied 1 did not use this amenity Overall
Answer Center i 6 ! 0 >3
35.85% 11.32% 1.89% 0% 100%
. 24 9 8 2 0 1 54
Collier's Care Comer (Food Pantry) 44 44% 16.67% 14.81% 37% 0% 20.37% 100%
Librar 10 6 1 1 10 54
Y 48.15% 18.52% 11.11% 1.85% 1.85% 18.52% 100%

Single Sto ? ? ! 0 o
8 P 3 16.67% 16.67% 1.85% 0% 100%

i

Min Max

|

I Answer Center

Dissatisfied : 2.56%

Neutral : 15.38%

Very Satisfied : 48.72%

Satisfied : 33.33%

I Collier's Care Corner (Food Pantry)

Dissatisfied : 4.65%

Neutral : 18.60%

Very Satisfied : 55.81%

Satisfied : 20.93%
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I Library

Very Dissatisfied : 2.27%
Dissatisfied : 227% — |
Neutral : 13.64% \

Satisfied : 22.73% Very Satisfied : 59.09%

I Single Stop

Dissatisfied : 2.56%

Neutral : 23.08%

Very Satisfied : 51.28%

Satisfied : 23.08%

During your time at Delgado, did you use any of the following forms of financial aid? (Select
all that apply.)

COVID-19 Assistance | Federal Aid for Students Affected by COVID-19 :

6.83%
Work-Study : 2.52%
Other Student Loans : 3.42%

Federal Student Loans : 33.54%

TOPS : 8.99%

Pell Grant : 37.86%

Delgado Scholarships : 6.83%
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What forms of transportation have you used to get to the College, and how often did you use
each one?

Drive myself : 2.79 | 69.73%

Motorcycle/Scooter : 1.86 |
46.43%

Get a ride from family
member ...: 1.35 | 33.74%

Walk : 1.45 | 36.25% Bus/Streetcar : 1.52 | 38.01%
Bicycle : 1.46 | 36.46%
Powered by Al

I Drive myself

Rarely : 2.68%

Sometimes : 4.11%
Often : 4.82%

Always : 88.39%

I Get a ride from family member or friend

Always : 22.57%
Rarely : 26.55%

Often : 16.37%

Sometimes : 34.51%
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I Bus/Streetcar

Rarely : 28.77%

Always : 34.25%

\

Sometimes : 24.66% Often : 12.33%

- ‘

Sometimes : 25.00%

I Bicycle

Always : 37.50%

\

Often : 4.17%

| Walk

Rarely : 32.50%
Always : 35.00%

4

Often : 7.50%

@

Sometimes : 25.00%
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I Motorcycle/Scooter

Rarely : 21.43% \

Always : 50.00%

-

Sometimes : 21.43%

Often : 7.14%

I Which four-year university do you hope to attend?

[ Holy Cross University : 2.84%

/ Louisiana State University : 13.48%

Other : 26.24%

Loyola University of New Orleans : 4.26%

Nicholls State University : 0.71%

Southeastern Louisiana University : 3.55%

Xavier University of New Orleans : 3.55% /-

~~

Southern University, New Orleans : 17.02%

__— Tulane University : 4.26%

University of Louisiana at Lafayette : 2.13%

University of New Orleans : 21.99%

I Which of the following best describes your current employment status?
Not Employed, Not Seeking Employment : 11.36%
Seeking Employment : 16.00% T~ ‘

Employed Part-Time : 29.44%

Employed Full-Time : 43.20%
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I Is your employment related to your program of study at Delgado?

Yes : 45.59%

No : 54.41%

Considering your complete experience at Delgado, how likely would you be to recommend the
College to a friend or family member?

0
=25 25

-50 50

-75 75

Net Promoter Score : 49.76
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